

GAHC030005722025



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : LA.App./15/2025**

The State of Mizoram and Anr.  
R/b the Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram  
Public Works Department  
Aizawl

2: The Engineer-in-Chief  
Public Works Department  
Aizawl  
Mizoram  
VERSUS

Sh Tlangthansanga and Anr.  
S/o Sena (L)  
R/o Bukpui Vengsang  
Kolasib District  
Mizoram

2:Sh Lalthantluanga  
S/o Rothiauva (L)  
R/o Bukpui  
Zopui Veng  
Kolasib District  
Mizoram

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr C Lalfakzuala  
Advocate for the Respondent :

**B E F O R E**  
**HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MARLI VANKUNG**  
**ORDER**

**03.02.2026**

On the disposal of I.A (Civil) No. 152/2025, the learned counsel for the appellant has prayed for time, by submitting that there appeared to be some clerical mistake in the impugned Judgment & Award wherein, the Revised Draft Award No. 3 of 2024 is dated. "06.03.2019, whereas, the correct date is 01.08.2018". She prayed that she may be allowed to verify the correctness of the date mentioned in the impugned Judgment & award.

In view of the above, list the matter **after 2 (two) weeks.**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**